## BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

**DATE:** OCTOBER 18, 2021

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: TIM LUTZ, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

**SUBJECT: DONATIONS** 

## **COMMENTS:**

The Bemidji Lions Club has donated \$500 to the Bemidji High School Choir and Bemidji Lumberjack Football, Inc. has donated \$500 to the Bemidji High School Unified Games.

## **ACTION:**

The motion was offered by \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_, and carried ( ) to accept the following donations: \$500 from the Bemidji Lions Club to the Bemidji High School Choir and \$500 from Bemidji Lumberjack Football, Inc. to the Bemidji High School Unified Games.